DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1989.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-969102

\$2,029.00 Pgs=2

06/14/2021 03:06 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1220-04-210-02	28				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,989.00					
File No.:	1254620 SA					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Fred Meder and Michelle L. Marino						
1315 Wilson Circle						
Gardnerville, NV 89410						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Cheyenne Schat, a single woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Fred C. Meder, Successor Trustee of The Fred C. Meder and Nancy C. Meder Revocable Trust dated September 18, 2018 as to an undivided 50% interest and Michelle L. Marino, Trustee of The Marino Family Trust dated December 1, 2020 as to an undivided 50% interest all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 28, in Block C of SUNSET PARK SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1987, in Book 687, Page 763, as Document No. 155926; and amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded December 23, 1987, in Book 1287, Page 3314, as Document No. 169385, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 14ne 8, 202(

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

- Erreyenne Schat	
State of Nevada )	
County of ) Dauglio	\\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of $\underline{\text{JUNE}}$ By: Cheyenne Schat	, 2021
Signature: MAQ	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-86319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		
a) <u>1220-04-210-028</u>			^
-1			< \
			\ \
d)	M <sup>a</sup> tur-managaran		\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	h 🖾 Single Form Dog	EOB BECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.		1 1
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Page:
· •	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		ing:
g.□ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
	<b>.</b> .		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 510,000.00	
	sure Only (value of proper		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Tau Dua	\$ <u>510,000.00</u>	\
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>1,989.00</u>	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>			\
	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	
b. Explain Reason for I			1
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred: 10	0 %	/
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is cor	rect to the best of the	ir information and belief,
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upor	nto substantiate the ir	nformation provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agr	ee that disallowance of ar	y claimed exemption,	or other determination of
additional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liable fo	r any additional amount owed.
2 ////			
Signature		Capacity _	Grantor ESCICIL)
		\ \	•
Signature		Capacity	Grantee
_ \ \ \		1 1	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	PMATION	DIVED (CDANTE	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	MIATION		JIRED)
Print Name: Cheyenne Sch	at		C. Meder, Successor Trustee
Address: 1804 Sterling Ran			e Fred C. Meder and Nancy
City: Gardnerville	-		eder Revocable Trust dated
State: NV Zi	p: 89410		ember 18, 2018 and Michelle
			irino, Trustee of The Marino
	0	Fami	ly Trust dated December 1,
		2020	
		Address: 1315 W	/ilson Circle
	/ /	City: Gardnerville	9
	/ /	State: NV	Zip: 89410
	/ /		
COMPANY/PERSON REQU			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # _ 12546	20 SA
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, 5	Suite 109	State: NV	7in: 90410
City: Gardnerville			